

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2763**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “342.122” delete the
2 rest of the line and insert “and 342.127.”.

3 On page 2, line 10, delete “, moneys”.

4 In line 11, delete “distributed to the fund under ORS 342.950”.

5 Delete lines 33 through 45 and delete pages 3 through 5.

6 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 34 and insert:

7 **“SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 342.122 by section 1 of this**
8 **2017 Act become operative on July 1, 2018.”.**

9 In line 35, delete “5” and insert “3”.

10 On page 7, line 31, delete “6” and insert “4”.

11 After line 39, insert:

12 **“SECTION 5. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**
13 **ation, there is appropriated to the Teacher Standards and Practices**
14 **Commission, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, out of the Gen-**
15 **eral Fund, the amount of \$1,700,000, for deposit in the National Board**
16 **Certification Fund created by ORS 342.122.”.**

17
